

SCHEDULE "A"
TO CHANGE ORDER NO. 7/ FINAL (CONTRACT CLOSEOUT)
Sealand Contractors Corp.

FINANCIAL PROJECT No.: 42412-1-58-01 & 420412-2-58-01
STATE ROAD No: Federal HWG from South of 10th DT to North of George Bush Blvd.

ITEM No.	FDOT PAY	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT AWARD			CONTRACT TO DATE				QUANT ADJ. +/-
	ITEM NUMBER			EST	UNIT	TOTAL	ACTUAL	AMOUNT	UNIT	EXTENDED	
				QUANTITIES	PRICE		QUANTITY (Spread sheet)		PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
1	101-1	Mobilization \$800,00	LS								
1a		420412-1-58-01		1.000	\$723,000.00	\$ 723,000.00	1.000	\$723,000.00	\$723,000.00	\$723,000.00	
1b		420412-1-58-01 (Federal Fund SE)		1.000	\$77,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	1.000	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00	
2	102-1	Maintenance of Traffic \$380,000	LS			\$ -					
2a		420412-1-58-01		1.000	\$303,000.00	\$ 303,000.00	1.000	\$303,000.00	\$303,000.00	\$303,000.00	
2b		420412-1-58-01 (Federal Fund SE)		1.000	\$77,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	1.000	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00	
3	102-3	Commercial Material for Driveway Maintenance	CY	575.000	\$48.00	\$ 27,600.00	575.000	\$27,600.00	\$48.00	\$27,600.00	
4	102-14	Traffic Control Officer	MH	994.000	\$45.00	\$ 44,730.00	210.500	\$9,472.50	\$45.00	\$9,472.50	-\$35,257.50
5	102-60	Work Zone Signs	ED	37,206.000	\$0.18	\$ 6,697.08	58,072.000	\$10,452.96	\$0.18	\$10,452.96	\$3,755.88
6	102-71-11	Barrier wall , Temporary , F&I , Concrete	LF	50.000	\$100.00	\$ 5,000.00	49.300	\$4,930.00	\$100.00	\$4,930.00	-\$70.00
7	102-71-13	Barrier wall , Temporary , F&I , Low profile, Concrete	LF	50.000	\$100.00	\$ 5,000.00	39.000	\$3,900.00	\$100.00	\$3,900.00	-\$1,100.00
8	102-71-21	Barrier wall , Temporary , F&I , Relocate, Concrete	LF	50.000	\$15.00	\$ 750.00	50.000	\$750.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	
9	102-71-23	Barrier wall , Temporary , F&I , Relocate low profile, Concrete	LF	50.000	\$15.00	\$ 750.00	46.000	\$690.00	\$15.00	\$690.00	-\$60.00
10	102-74-1	Barricade (Types I,II 50' spacing)	ED	20,399.000	\$0.50	\$ 10,199.50	20,399.000	\$10,199.50	\$0.50	\$10,199.50	
11	102-74-2	Barricade Temporary, type III, 6'	ED	291.000	\$1.00	\$ 291.00	291.000	\$291.00	\$1.00	\$291.00	
12	102-76	Advance Warning Panel	ED	838.000	\$9.00	\$ 7,542.00	1,507.000	\$13,563.00	\$9.00	\$13,563.00	\$6,021.00
13	102-77	High Intensity Flashing Lights(Temporary)	ED	3,494.000	\$0.50	\$ 1,747.00	3,494.000	\$1,747.00	\$0.50	\$1,747.00	
14	102-78	Reflective Pavement Marker(Temporary)	EA	3,582.000	\$3.05	\$ 10,925.10	1,288.000	\$3,928.40	\$3.05	\$3,928.40	-\$6,996.70
15	102-79	Lights, Barrier wall mount, temp, Type C , steady burn	EA	440.000	\$0.30	\$ 132.00			\$0.30		-\$132.00
16	102-89-7	Temporary Crash cushion , redirective option	LO	3.000	\$1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00			\$1,600.00		-\$4,800.00
17	102-99	Portable Changeable-Variable Message Sign (Temporary)	ED	525.000	\$25.00	\$ 13,125.00	112.000	\$2,800.00	\$25.00	\$2,800.00	-\$10,325.00
18	102-104	Temporary Signalization and Maintenance of Intersections	ED	5,670.000	\$2.50	\$ 14,175.00	11,270.000	\$28,175.00	\$2.50	\$28,175.00	\$14,000.00
19	102-107-1	Temporary traffic detection and maintenance of Intersection		5,670.000	\$6.80	\$ 38,556.00	4,384.000	\$29,811.20	\$6.80	\$29,811.20	-\$8,744.80
20	104-15	Soil tracking prevention device	EA	2.000	\$3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	2.000	\$7,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	
21	104-18	Inlet protection system	EA	253.000	\$155.00	\$ 39,215.00	253.000	\$39,215.00	\$155.00	\$39,215.00	
22	110-1-1	Clearing & Grubbing	AC	7.150	\$14,000.00	\$ 100,100.00	7.150	\$100,100.00	\$14,000.00	\$100,100.00	
23	110-4	Removal of Existing Concrete \$88,524				\$ -					
23 A		420412-1-58-01	SY	11,997.000	\$6.00	\$ 71,982.00	11,696.690	\$70,180.14	\$6.00	\$70,180.14	-\$1,801.86
23B		420412-1-58-01 (Federal Fund SE)	SY	2,757.000	\$6.00	\$ 16,542.00	2,757.000	\$16,542.00	\$6.00	\$16,542.00	
24	120-71	Excavation Regular (3-R Projects only)	LS	1.000	\$175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	1.000	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	
25	160-4	Stabilization (Type B)	SY	140.000	\$15.00	\$ 2,100.00	72.720	\$1,090.80	\$15.00	\$1,090.80	-\$1,009.20

SCHEDULE "A"
TO CHANGE ORDER NO. 7/ FINAL (CONTRACT CLOSEOUT)
Sealand Contractors Corp.

FINANCIAL PROJECT No.: 42412-1-58-01 & 420412-2-58-01
STATE ROAD No: Federal HWG from South of 10th DT to North of George Bush Blvd.

ITEM No.	FDOT PAY	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT AWARD			CONTRACT TO DATE				QUANT ADJ. +/-
	EST			UNIT	TOTAL	ACTUAL	AMOUNT	UNIT	EXTENDED		
	QUANTITIES			PRICE		QUANTITY (Spread sheet)		PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		
26	162-1-12	Prepared Soil Layer, Finish Soil Layer, 12"	SY	550.000	\$15.50	\$ 8,525.00			\$15.50		-\$8,525.00
27	210-1-8	Reworking Limerock Base 4"	SY	3,295.000	\$2.30	\$ 7,578.50	2,249.510	\$5,173.87	\$2.30	\$5,173.87	-\$2,404.63
28	285-701	Optional Base (Base Group 01)	SY	602.000	\$31.00	\$ 18,662.00	602.000	\$18,662.00	\$31.00	\$18,662.00	
29	285-706	Optional Base (Base Group 06)	SY	13,464.000	\$11.30	\$ 152,143.20	13,464.000	\$152,143.20	\$11.30	\$152,143.20	
30	285-709	Base Optional (Base Group 09)	SY	101.000	\$20.00	\$ 2,020.00			\$20.00		-\$2,020.00
31	327-70-1	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement (1" Average Depth)	SY	62.000	\$5.00	\$ 310.00	306.670	\$1,533.35	\$5.00	\$1,533.35	\$1,223.35
32	327-70-4	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement (3" Average Depth)	SY	2,987.000	\$1.85	\$ 5,525.95	1,322.230	\$2,446.13	\$1.85	\$2,446.13	-\$3,079.82
33	327-70-5	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement (2 " Average Depth)				\$ -					
33A		420412-1-58-01	SY	109,521.000	\$1.55	\$ 169,757.55	115,701.680	\$179,337.60	\$1.55	\$179,337.60	\$9,580.05
33B		420412-2-58-01 (Atalantic Ave)	SY	3,490.000	\$1.55	\$ 5,409.50	2,544.540	\$3,944.04	\$1.55	\$3,944.04	-\$1,465.46
34	334-1-13	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C) \$811,920				\$ -					
34A		420412-1-58-01	TN	7,794.600	\$100.00	\$ 779,460.00	7,310.510	\$731,051.00	\$100.00	\$731,051.00	-\$48,409.00
34B		420412-2-58-01 (Atlantic Ave Only)	TN	324.600	\$100.00	\$ 32,460.00	193.130	\$19,313.00	\$100.00	\$19,313.00	-\$13,147.00
35	337-7-32	Asphalt Concrete Friction Course (Incl. Bit/Rubber) (FC-9.5) \$866,268				\$ -					
35A		420412-1-58-01	TN	6,224.900	\$135.00	\$ 840,361.50	6,050.900	\$816,871.50	\$135.00	\$816,871.50	-\$23,490.00
35B		420412-2-58-01 (Atlantic Ave Only)	TN	191.900	\$135.00	\$ 25,906.50	137.380	\$18,546.30	\$135.00	\$18,546.30	-\$7,360.20
36	425-1-331	Inlets, curb, Type P-3,<10'	EA	9.000	\$2,800.00	\$ 25,200.00	9.000	\$25,200.00	\$2,800.00	\$25,200.00	
37	425-1-351	Inlets, curb, type P-5, <10'				\$ -					
37A		420412-1-58-01	EA	58.000	\$2,600.00	\$ 150,800.00	58.000	\$150,800.00	\$2,600.00	\$150,800.00	
37B		420412-1-58-01 (Federal Fund SE)	EA	13.000	\$2,600.00	\$ 33,800.00	13.000	\$33,800.00	\$2,600.00	\$33,800.00	
38	425-1-361	Inlets, curb, type 6, <10'	EA	1.000	\$3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	1.000	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	
39	425-1-201	Inlets, curb, type 9, <10' \$151,200				\$ -					
39A		420412-1-58-01	EA	41.000	\$2,400.00	\$ 98,400.00	41.000	\$98,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$98,400.00	
39B		420412-1-58-01 (Federal Fund SE)	EA	22.000	\$2,400.00	\$ 52,800.00	22.000	\$52,800.00	\$2,400.00	\$52,800.00	
40	425-1-202	Inlet , curb, Type 9 >10'	EA	1.000	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	1.000	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	
41	425-1-205	Inlet , curb, Type 9, Partial	EA	4.000	\$1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	4.000	\$6,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	
42	425-1-203	Inlet , curb, Type 9, J Bot,<10'	EA	14.000	\$3,500.00	\$ 49,000.00	13.000	\$45,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$45,500.00	-\$3,500.00
43	425-1-431	Inlet , curb, Type 9, J-3<10'	EA	2.000	\$4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	2.000	\$8,600.00	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00	
44	425-1-451	Inlet , curb, Type 9, J-5<10'	EA	29.000	\$3,900.00	\$ 113,100.00	29.000	\$113,100.00	\$3,900.00	\$113,100.00	
45	425-1-461	Inlet , curb, Type 9, J-6<10'	EA	2.000	\$4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	2.000	\$8,600.00	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00	
46	425-2-41	Manhole, P-7, <10' \$132,000.00				\$ -					

SCHEDULE "A"
TO CHANGE ORDER NO. 7/ FINAL (CONTRACT CLOSEOUT)
Sealand Contractors Corp.

FINANCIAL PROJECT No.: 42412-1-58-01 & 420412-2-58-01
STATE ROAD No: Federal HWG from South of 10th DT to North of George Bush Blvd.

ITEM No.	FDOT PAY	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT AWARD			CONTRACT TO DATE				QUANT ADJ. +/-
	ITEM NUMBER			EST	UNIT	TOTAL	ACTUAL	AMOUNT	UNIT	EXTENDED	
				QUANTITIES	PRICE		QUANTITY (Spread sheet)		PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
46A		420412-1-58-01	EA	41.000	\$2,200.00	\$ 90,200.00	41.000	\$90,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$90,200.00	
46B		420412-1-58-01 (Federal Fund SE)	EA	19.000	\$2,200.00	\$ 41,800.00	19.000	\$41,800.00	\$2,200.00	\$41,800.00	
47	425-2-43	Manholes, P-7, Partial	EA	13.000	\$1,450.00	\$ 18,850.00	13.000	\$18,850.00	\$1,450.00	\$18,850.00	
48	425-2-71	Manholes, J-7, <10'	EA	6.000	\$2,950.00	\$ 17,700.00	6.000	\$17,700.00	\$2,950.00	\$17,700.00	
49	425-2-72	Manholes, J-7, >10'	EA	1.000	\$5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	1.000	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	
50	425-3-43	Junction Box, Drainage , P-7, Partial	EA	1.000	\$1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	1.000	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	
51	425-1-541	Inlet Ditch Bot., Type D, <10'	EA	8.000	\$2,100.00	\$ 16,800.00	8.000	\$16,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$16,800.00	
52	425-1-701	Inlet Ditch Bot., Type S, <10'	EA	1.000	\$2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	1.000	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	
53	425-5	Manhole, Adjust \$13,500	EA			\$ -					
53a		420412-1-58-01	EA	22.000	\$540.00	\$ 11,880.00	23.000	\$12,420.00	\$540.00	\$12,420.00	\$540.00
53b		420412-2-58-01 (Atlantic Ave Only)	EA	3.000	\$540.00	\$ 1,620.00	3.000	\$1,620.00	\$540.00	\$1,620.00	
54	430-94-1	Desilting Pipe, 0-24" \$23,529				\$ -					
54A		420412-1-58-01	LF	7,872.000	\$2.20	\$ 17,318.40	7,551.380	\$16,613.04	\$2.20	\$16,613.04	-\$705.36
54B		420412-1-58-01 (Federal Fund SE)	LF	2,823.000	\$2.20	\$ 6,210.60	2,823.000	\$6,210.60	\$2.20	\$6,210.60	
55	430-94-2	Desilting Pipe, 25"-36" \$20,088				\$ -					
55A		420412-1-58-01	LF	3,992.000	\$3.10	\$ 12,375.20	3,855.590	\$11,952.33	\$3.10	\$11,952.33	-\$422.87
55B		420412-1-58-01 (Federal Fund SE)	LF	2,488.000	\$3.10	\$ 7,712.80	2,488.000	\$7,712.80	\$3.10	\$7,712.80	
56	430-94-3	Desilting Pipe, 37"-48"	LF	1,305.000	\$3.90	\$ 5,089.50	1,305.000	\$5,089.50	\$3.90	\$5,089.50	
57	430-94-4	Desilting Pipe, 49"-60"	LF	240.000	\$8.30	\$ 1,992.00	431.230	\$3,579.21	\$8.30	\$3,579.21	\$1,587.21
58	430-175-115	Pipe Culvert optional material , round 15" S/Cd	LF	117.000	\$260.00	\$ 30,420.00	111.000	\$28,860.00	\$260.00	\$28,860.00	-\$1,560.00
59	430-175-118	Pipe Culvert optional material , round 18" S/Cd \$505,308				\$ -					
59A		420412-1-58-01	LF	6,243.000	\$68.00	\$ 424,524.00	6,190.400	\$420,947.20	\$68.00	\$420,947.20	-\$3,576.80
59B		420412-1-58-01 (Federal Fund SE)	LF	1,188.000	\$68.00	\$ 80,784.00	1,121.000	\$76,228.00	\$68.00	\$76,228.00	-\$4,556.00
60	430-175-124	Pipe Culvert optional material , round 24" S/Cd \$52,910				\$ -					
60A		420412-1-58-01	LF	339.000	\$110.00	\$ 37,290.00	313.400	\$34,474.00	\$110.00	\$34,474.00	-\$2,816.00
60B		420412-1-58-01 (Federal Fund SE)	LF	142.000	\$110.00	\$ 15,620.00	136.000	\$14,960.00	\$110.00	\$14,960.00	-\$660.00
61	430-175-130	Pipe Culvert optional material , round 30" S/Cd	LF	361.000	\$130.00	\$ 46,930.00	361.000	\$46,930.00	\$130.00	\$46,930.00	
62	430-175-136	Pipe Culvert optional material , round 36" S/Cd	LF	20.000	\$600.00	\$ 12,000.00	8.000	\$4,800.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	-\$7,200.00
63	430-175-148	Pipe Culvert optional material , round 48" S/Cd	LF	4.000	\$800.00	\$ 3,200.00	4.000	\$3,200.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	
64	430-175-224	Pipe Culvert optional material , Other shape - Ellip/Arch 24" S/CD	LF	4.000	\$400.00	\$ 1,600.00	4.000	\$1,600.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	
65	431-1-1	Pipe Liner, Optional Material, 0-24" \$7,000.00				\$ -					

SCHEDULE "A"
TO CHANGE ORDER NO. 7/ FINAL (CONTRACT CLOSEOUT)
Sealand Contractors Corp.

FINANCIAL PROJECT No.: 42412-1-58-01 & 420412-2-58-01
STATE ROAD No: Federal HWG from South of 10th DT to North of George Bush Blvd.

ITEM No.	FDOT PAY	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT AWARD			CONTRACT TO DATE				QUANT ADJ. +/-
	EST			UNIT	TOTAL	ACTUAL	AMOUNT	UNIT	EXTENDED		
	QUANTITIES			PRICE		QUANTITY (Spread sheet)		PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		
65A		420412-1-58-01	LF	25.000	\$140.00	\$ 3,500.00	39.400	\$5,516.00	\$140.00	\$5,516.00	\$2,016.00
65B		420412-1-58-01 (Federal Fund SE)	LF	25.000	\$140.00	\$ 3,500.00	25.000	\$3,500.00	\$140.00	\$3,500.00	
66	431-1-2	Pipe Liner, Optional Material, 25"-36" \$14,250				\$ -					
66A		420412-1-58-01	LF	60.000	\$190.00	\$ 11,400.00			\$190.00		-\$11,400.00
66B		420412-1-58-01 (Federal Fund SE)	LF	15.000	\$190.00	\$ 2,850.00			\$190.00		-\$2,850.00
67	436-1-1	Trench Drain standard	LF	1,775.000	\$92.00	\$ 163,300.00	1,677.100	\$154,293.20	\$92.00	\$154,293.20	-\$9,006.80
68	436-1-2	Trench Drain, Special	LF	515.000	\$130.00	\$ 66,950.00	511.600	\$66,508.00	\$130.00	\$66,508.00	-\$442.00
69	520-1-10	Curb & Gutter Concrete (Type F) \$302,568				\$ -					
69A		420412-1-58-01	LF	20,243.000	\$12.00	\$ 242,916.00	17,214.000	\$206,568.00	\$12.00	\$206,568.00	-\$36,348.00
69B		420412-1-58-01 (Federal Fund SE)	LF	4,971.000	\$12.00	\$ 59,652.00	8,000.000	\$96,000.00	\$12.00	\$96,000.00	\$36,348.00
70	520-2-4	Concrete Curb , Type D	LF	4,317.000	\$11.25	\$ 48,566.25	4,317.000	\$48,566.25	\$11.25	\$48,566.25	
71	522-1	Sidewalk Concrete (4" Thick)	SY	4,724.000	\$29.00	\$ 136,996.00	4,724.000	\$136,996.00	\$29.00	\$136,996.00	
72	522-2	Sidewalk Concrete (6" Thick)	SY	90.000	\$44.00	\$ 3,960.00	102.830	\$4,524.52	\$44.00	\$4,524.52	\$564.52
73	522-4	Bus Shelter Pad -Concrete	SY	93.000	\$53.00	\$ 4,929.00	93.000	\$4,929.00	\$53.00	\$4,929.00	
74	523-1	Patterned Pavement, vehicular areas	SY	360.000	\$56.00	\$ 20,160.00	360.000	\$20,160.00	\$56.00	\$20,160.00	
75	526-1-1	Pavers, Architectural, Roadway	SY	2,832.000	\$28.50	\$ 80,712.00	2,832.000	\$80,712.00	\$28.50	\$80,712.00	
76	526-1-2	Pavers, Architectural, Sidewalk	SY	10,632.000	\$34.50	\$ 366,804.00	10,540.900	\$363,661.05	\$34.50	\$363,661.05	-\$3,142.95
77	527-1	Detectable warning on walking surface, retrofit				\$ -					
77A		420412-1-58-01	EA	28.000	\$235.00	\$ 6,580.00	29.000	\$6,815.00	\$235.00	\$6,815.00	\$235.00
77B		420412-1-58-01 (Federal Fund SE)	EA	7.000	\$235.00	\$ 1,645.00	7.000	\$1,645.00	\$235.00	\$1,645.00	
78	570-1-1	Performance Turf	SY	1,248.000	\$3.80	\$ 4,742.40	711.110	\$2,702.22	\$3.80	\$2,702.22	-\$2,040.18
79	635-1-40	Pull & Junction Boxes, Relocate	EA	3.000	\$280.00	\$ 840.00	3.000	\$840.00	\$280.00	\$840.00	
80	710-11-111	Solid Traffic stripe (6" white)	NM	13.625	\$930.00	\$ 12,671.25	13.625	\$12,671.25	\$930.00	\$12,671.25	
81	710-11-122	Solid Traffic stripe (8" white)	LF	23,774.000	\$0.25	\$ 5,943.50			\$0.25		-\$5,943.50
82	710-11-123	Solid Traffic stripe (12" white)	LF	15,024.000	\$0.36	\$ 5,408.64	7,683.000	\$2,765.88	\$0.36	\$2,765.88	-\$2,642.76
83	710-11-125	Solid Traffic stripe (24" white)	LF	3,858.000	\$0.73	\$ 2,816.34	2,387.000	\$1,742.51	\$0.73	\$1,742.51	-\$1,073.83
84	710-11-131	Skip Traffic stripe (white) (10' - 30')	GM	1.330	\$305.00	\$ 405.65	1.590	\$484.95	\$305.00	\$484.95	\$79.30
85	710-11-151	Painted Pavement Markings, standard, white, Dotted/Guideline/6-10 C	LF	19,880.000	\$0.13	\$ 2,584.40	14,225.000	\$1,849.25	\$0.13	\$1,849.25	-\$735.15
86	710-11-160	Pavement Message Painted	EA	46.000	\$37.00	\$ 1,702.00			\$37.00		-\$1,702.00
87	710-11-170	Directional Arrows, Painted	EA	152.000	\$21.00	\$ 3,192.00	40.000	\$840.00	\$21.00	\$840.00	-\$2,352.00
88	710-11-211	Solid Traffic stripe (6" yellow)	NM	8.026	\$933.00	\$ 7,488.26	2.675	\$2,495.78	\$933.00	\$2,495.78	-\$4,992.48

SCHEDULE "A"
TO CHANGE ORDER NO. 7/ FINAL (CONTRACT CLOSEOUT)
Sealand Contractors Corp.

FINANCIAL PROJECT No.: 42412-1-58-01 & 420412-2-58-01
STATE ROAD No: Federal HWG from South of 10th DT to North of George Bush Blvd.

ITEM No.	FDOT PAY	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT AWARD			CONTRACT TO DATE				QUANT ADJ. +/-
	ITEM NUMBER			EST	UNIT	TOTAL	ACTUAL	AMOUNT	UNIT	EXTENDED	
				QUANTITIES	PRICE		QUANTITY (Spread sheet)		PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
89	710-11-221	Solid Traffic stripe (8" yellow)	LF	950.000	\$0.25	\$ 237.50			\$0.25		-\$237.50
90	750-1-19	Architectural Building, New, Other Building \$156,000.00				\$ -					
90A		420412-1-58-01	EA	2.000	\$13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	2.000	\$26,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	
90B		420412-1-58-01 (FDOT OMD)	EA	10.000	\$13,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	10.000	\$130,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$130,000.00	
						\$ -					
91	715-1-12	Conductor Insulated (F&I) Insulated, No. 8	LF	34,000.000	\$0.88	\$ 29,920.00	34,000.000	\$29,920.00	\$0.88	\$29,920.00	
92	715-1-12	Conductor Insulated (F&I) Insulated, No. 6	LF	16,000.000	\$1.00	\$ 16,000.00	16,000.000	\$16,000.00	\$1.00	\$16,000.00	
93	715-1-13	Conductor Insulated (F&I) Insulated, No. 4	LF	8,000.000	\$1.95	\$ 15,600.00	8,000.000	\$15,600.00	\$1.95	\$15,600.00	
94	715-2-11	Conduit (F&I) (Underground)(Sch 40) 2"	LF	16,560.000	\$4.55	\$ 75,348.00	14,960.000	\$68,068.00	\$4.55	\$68,068.00	-\$7,280.00
95	715-2-12	Conduit 2" Directional Boring (Under pavement)	LF	1,700.000	\$18.50	\$ 31,450.00	2,576.000	\$47,656.00	\$18.50	\$47,656.00	\$16,206.00
96	715-7-12	Load Center, F&I, Primary Voltage	EA	2.000	\$16,300.00	\$ 32,600.00	2.000	\$32,600.00	\$16,300.00	\$32,600.00	
97	715-14-12	Lighting, Pull Box , F&I (Sidewalk)	EA	197.000	\$500.00	\$ 98,500.00	197.000	\$98,500.00	\$500.00	\$98,500.00	
98	715-500-1	Pole Cable Distribution System (Lighting)	EA	120.000	\$1,500.00	\$ 180,000.00	120.000	\$180,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$180,000.00	
99	715-500-1	Pole Distribution System (Receptable)	EA	37.000	\$640.00	\$ 23,680.00	37.000	\$23,680.00	\$640.00	\$23,680.00	
100	715-511-317	Lighting Pole Complete (F&I) (Single Arm) (17")(with GFI Receptacle)	EA	80.000	\$6,300.00	\$ 504,000.00	80.000	\$504,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$504,000.00	
101	715-512-317	Lighting Pole Complete (F&I) (Double Arm) (17")(with GFI Receptacle)	EA	40.000	\$9,200.00	\$ 368,000.00	40.000	\$368,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$368,000.00	
102		Pedestal with GFI Receptacles	EA	37.000	\$690.00	\$ 25,530.00	37.000	\$25,530.00	\$690.00	\$25,530.00	
						\$ -					
103	700-20-11	Single Post Sign (F&I , Less than 12 SF)	AS	44.000	\$380.00	\$ 16,720.00	56.000	\$21,280.00	\$380.00	\$21,280.00	\$4,560.00
104	700-20-12	Single Post Sign (F&I 12 to 20 SF)	AS	12.000	\$495.00	\$ 5,940.00	12.000	\$5,940.00	\$495.00	\$5,940.00	
105	700-20-14	Single Post Sign (F&I 21 to 30 SF)	AS	26.000	\$625.00	\$ 16,250.00	28.000	\$17,500.00	\$625.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,250.00
106	700-20-15	Single Post Sign (F&I 31 + SF)	AS	42.000	\$940.00	\$ 39,480.00	42.000	\$39,480.00	\$940.00	\$39,480.00	
107	700-20-31	Single Post Sign, Install , Furnished by local Agency less than 12 SF	AS	20.000	\$78.00	\$ 1,560.00			\$78.00		-\$1,560.00
108	700-20-40	Single Post Sign (Relocate)	AS	8.000	\$182.00	\$ 1,456.00	5.000	\$910.00	\$182.00	\$910.00	-\$546.00
109	700-20-60	Single Post Sign (Remove)	AS	161.000	\$5.20	\$ 837.20	161.000	\$837.20	\$5.20	\$837.20	
110	700-21-40	Multi-Post sign (Relocate)	AS	1.000	\$1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	1.000	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	
111	700-48-58	Signs Panel (replace) 15 or < SF	EA	12.000	\$99.00	\$ 1,188.00	14.000	\$1,386.00	\$99.00	\$1,386.00	\$198.00
112	705-11-1	Delineator Tubular (Flexible)	EA	3.000	\$26.00	\$ 78.00			\$26.00		-\$78.00
113	710-90	Painted Pavement Markings (Final Surface)	LS	1.000	\$56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	1.000	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	
						\$ -					
114	555-1-1	Directional Bore (Less than 6")	LF	465.000	\$13.50	\$ 6,277.50	465.000	\$6,277.50	\$13.50	\$6,277.50	

SCHEDULE "A"
TO CHANGE ORDER NO. 7/ FINAL (CONTRACT CLOSEOUT)
Sealand Contractors Corp.

FINANCIAL PROJECT No.: 42412-1-58-01 & 420412-2-58-01
STATE ROAD No: Federal HWG from South of 10th DT to North of George Bush Blvd.

ITEM No.	FDOT PAY	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT AWARD			CONTRACT TO DATE				QUANT ADJ. +/-
	EST			UNIT	TOTAL	ACTUAL	AMOUNT	UNIT	EXTENDED		
	QUANTITIES			PRICE		QUANTITY (Spread sheet)		PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		
115	555-1-2	Directional Bore (6" to less than 12")	LF	290.000	\$32.50	\$ 9,425.00	290.000	\$9,425.00	\$32.50	\$9,425.00	
116	630-1-12	Conduit (Furnish&Install) (Underground)	LF	3,948.000	\$4.50	\$ 17,766.00	7,836.000	\$35,262.00	\$4.50	\$35,262.00	\$17,496.00
117	630-1-13	Conduit (Furnish&Install) (Under Pavement)	LF	437.000	\$10.25	\$ 4,479.25	437.000	\$4,479.25	\$10.25	\$4,479.25	
118	632-7-1	Cable (Signal) (Furnish&Install)	PI	15.000	\$2,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	15.000	\$37,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$37,500.00	
119	632-8-212	Cable Interconnect , 1-25 Pairs , F&I , Underground	LF	100.000	\$19.50	\$ 1,950.00	100.000	\$1,950.00	\$19.50	\$1,950.00	
120	635-1-11	Pull & Junction Boxes (Furnish&Install) (Pull Box)	EA	43.000	\$470.00	\$ 20,210.00	56.000	\$26,320.00	\$470.00	\$26,320.00	\$6,110.00
121	635-1-15A	Pbc-Traffic its small Pull box (17"x30"x24" D)	EA	9.000	\$890.00	\$ 8,010.00	9.000	\$8,010.00	\$890.00	\$8,010.00	
122	635-1-15B	Pbc-Traffic its small Pull box (30"x48"x24" D)	EA	5.000	\$1,730.00	\$ 8,650.00	5.000	\$8,650.00	\$1,730.00	\$8,650.00	
123	639-1-23	Signals, Electrical Power Service (Underground)	AS	3.000	\$1,450.00	\$ 4,350.00	3.000	\$4,350.00	\$1,450.00	\$4,350.00	
124	639-2-1	Electrical Service Wire (Furnish&Install)	LF	2,625.000	\$1.35	\$ 3,543.75	2,625.000	\$3,543.75	\$1.35	\$3,543.75	
125	639-3-11	Signals, Elect. Serv. Disconnect , F&I , Pole Mount	EA	3.000	\$270.00	\$ 810.00	3.000	\$810.00	\$270.00	\$810.00	
126	646-1-11	Aluminum Signals Pole, F&I , Pedestal	EA	18.000	\$1,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	16.000	\$16,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	-\$2,000.00
127	649-31-102	Steel Mast Arm, F&I, Wind Spd 150, W/O Lumin.-46	EA	6.000	\$26,300.00	\$ 157,800.00	6.000	\$157,800.00	\$26,300.00	\$157,800.00	
128	649-31-999	Mast Arm (Furnish&Install) Custom wind speed , Custom length	EA	3.000	\$50,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	3.000	\$150,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$150,000.00	
129	650-1-311	Traffic Signal, F & I, 3 Sections, 1 way, standard	AS	19.000	\$950.00	\$ 18,050.00	19.000	\$18,050.00	\$950.00	\$18,050.00	
130	650-1-511	Traffic Signal, F & I, 5 Sections, 1 way, standard	AS	3.000	\$1,420.00	\$ 4,260.00	2.000	\$2,840.00	\$1,420.00	\$2,840.00	-\$1,420.00
131	653-191	Pedestrian Signal, (Led Countdown) (1 Sect -1 way) (F&I) \$50,400.00				\$ -					
		420412-1-58-01	AS	62.000	\$720.00	\$ 44,640.00	62.000	\$44,640.00	\$720.00	\$44,640.00	
		420412-1-58-01 (Federal Fund SE)	AS	8.000	\$720.00	\$ 5,760.00	8.000	\$5,760.00	\$720.00	\$5,760.00	
132	660-2-106	Loop Assembly , Type F (6'x26')	AS	64.000	\$670.00	\$ 42,880.00	70.000	\$46,900.00	\$670.00	\$46,900.00	\$4,020.00
133	663-74-15	Vehicle Detector Assembly (Furnish&Install) (Video)	EA	9.000	\$8,400.00	\$ 75,600.00	9.000	\$75,600.00	\$8,400.00	\$75,600.00	
134	665-11	Ped Detector (F&I) Pole or Cabinet Mount	EA	23.000	\$135.00	\$ 3,105.00	39.000	\$5,265.00	\$135.00	\$5,265.00	\$2,160.00
135	665-12	Ped Detector (F&I) Detector Station W/post	EA	68.000	\$1,140.00	\$ 77,520.00	40.000	\$45,600.00	\$1,140.00	\$45,600.00	-\$31,920.00
136	665-13	Ped Detector (F&I) Detector with sign only	EA	4.000	\$135.00	\$ 540.00	2.000	\$270.00	\$135.00	\$270.00	-\$270.00
137	665-40	Ped Detector (Relocate) Det. Sta W/Post & Sign	EA	2.000	\$1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	2.000	\$2,300.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	
138	670-5-110	Traffic Controller Assembly (Furnish&Install) Nema	AS	3.000	\$30,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	3.000	\$90,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$90,000.00	
139	670-5-410	Traffic Control Assembly Modify, Nema	AS	1.000	\$1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	1.000	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	
140	685-106	System Auxiliaries (Furnish&Install) (Uninterruptible Power Source)	EA	3.000	\$1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	3.000	\$3,300.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	
141	685-143	System Auxiliaries (Furnish&Install) (Video Monitors)	EA	3.000	\$250.00	\$ 750.00	3.000	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	
142	685-144	System Auxiliaries (Furnish&Install) (Video System Support Equipt)	EA	3.000	\$55.00	\$ 165.00	3.000	\$165.00	\$55.00	\$165.00	
143	690-10	Signal Head Traffic Assembly Removal	EA	16.000	\$27.00	\$ 432.00	16.000	\$432.00	\$27.00	\$432.00	

SCHEDULE "A"
TO CHANGE ORDER NO. 7/ FINAL (CONTRACT CLOSEOUT)
Sealand Contractors Corp.

FINANCIAL PROJECT No.: 42412-1-58-01 & 420412-2-58-01
STATE ROAD No: Federal HWG from South of 10th DT to North of George Bush Blvd.

ITEM No.	FDOT PAY	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT AWARD			CONTRACT TO DATE				QUANT ADJ. +/-
	ITEM NUMBER			EST	UNIT	TOTAL	ACTUAL	AMOUNT	UNIT	EXTENDED	
				QUANTITIES	PRICE		QUANTITY (Spread sheet)		PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
144	690-20	Signal Pedestrian Assembly Removal	EA	57.000	\$27.00	\$ 1,539.00	57.000	\$1,539.00	\$27.00	\$1,539.00	
145	690-32-1	Pole Removal Shallow, direct burial	EA	6.000	\$1,650.00	\$ 9,900.00	7.000	\$11,550.00	\$1,650.00	\$11,550.00	\$1,650.00
146	690-34-1	Complete Pole Removal-Deep (Direct Burial)	EA	4.000	\$3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	4.000	\$15,200.00	\$3,800.00	\$15,200.00	
147	690-50	Controller Assembly -Remove	EA	3.000	\$300.00	\$ 900.00	3.000	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	
148	690-60	Vehicle Detector Assembly Removal	EA	9.000	\$26.00	\$ 234.00	9.000	\$234.00	\$26.00	\$234.00	
149	690-70	Pedestrian Detector Assembly Removal	EA	60.000	\$26.00	\$ 1,560.00	50.000	\$1,300.00	\$26.00	\$1,300.00	-\$260.00
150	690-80	Span Wire Assembly Removal	EA	8.000	\$340.00	\$ 2,720.00	8.000	\$2,720.00	\$340.00	\$2,720.00	
151	690-90	Remove conduit & Cabling	PI	15.000	\$1,300.00	\$ 19,500.00	14.000	\$18,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$18,200.00	-\$1,300.00
152	699-1-1	Internally Illuminated Sign (Street Name)(F&I)	EA	9.000	\$1,850.00	\$ 16,650.00	9.000	\$16,650.00	\$1,850.00	\$16,650.00	
153	700-48-18	Sign Panel, (F & I), < 15 SF	EA	19.000	\$360.00	\$ 6,840.00	19.000	\$6,840.00	\$360.00	\$6,840.00	
						\$ -					
154	580-1-1	Landscape Complete-Small Plants \$325,000				\$ -					
154a		420412-1-58-01	LS	1.000	\$158,709.00	\$ 158,709.00	1.000	\$158,709.00	\$158,709.00	\$158,709.00	
154b		420412-1-58-01 (Federal Fund SE)	LS	1.000	\$166,291.00	\$ 166,291.00	1.000	\$166,291.00	\$166,291.00	\$166,291.00	
155	580-1-2	Landscape Complete-Large Plants \$820,000				\$ -					
155a		420412-1-58-01	LS	1.000	\$633,150.00	\$ 633,150.00	1.000	\$633,150.00	\$633,150.00	\$633,150.00	
155b		420412-1-58-01 (Federal Fund SE)	LS	1.000	\$186,850.00	\$ 186,850.00	1.000	\$186,850.00	\$186,850.00	\$186,850.00	
156	590-70	Irrigation System \$910,000				\$ -					
156a		420412-1-58-01	LS	1.000	\$560,000.00	\$ 560,000.00	1.000	\$560,000.00	\$560,000.00	\$560,000.00	
156b		420412-1-58-01 (Federal Fund SE)	LS	1.000	\$350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	1.000	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	

SCHEDULE "A"
TO CHANGE ORDER NO. 7/ FINAL (CONTRACT CLOSEOUT)
Sealand Contractors Corp.

FINANCIAL PROJECT No.: 42412-1-58-01 & 420412-2-58-01
STATE ROAD No: Federal HWG from South of 10th DT to North of George Bush Blvd.

ITEM No.	FDOT PAY	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT AWARD			CONTRACT TO DATE				QUANT ADJ. +/-
	ITEM NUMBER			EST	UNIT	TOTAL	ACTUAL	AMOUNT	UNIT	EXTENDED	
				QUANTITIES	PRICE		QUANTITY (Spread sheet)		PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
157	721-74-1	Trash receptacle	EA	21.000	\$1,320.00	\$ 27,720.00	22.000	\$29,040.00	\$1,320.00	\$29,040.00	\$1,320.00
158	721-75-1	Benches	EA	23.000	\$1,700.00	\$ 39,100.00	23.000	\$39,100.00	\$1,700.00	\$39,100.00	
159	721-77-1	Bicycle Parking Rack (Bike Bollards)	EA	23.000	\$600.00	\$ 13,800.00	23.000	\$13,800.00	\$600.00	\$13,800.00	
						\$ -					
160	107-1	Litter Removal	AC	15.000	\$150.00	\$ 2,250.00	15.000	\$2,250.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	
161	425-6	Valve Boxes, Adjust	EA	46.000	\$145.00	\$ 6,670.00	34.000	\$4,930.00	\$145.00	\$4,930.00	-\$1,740.00
						\$ -					
162	1050-11-223	Utility Pipe, F&I, PVC, Water/Sewer, 5"-7.9"	LF	410.000	\$130.00	\$ 53,300.00	318.000	\$41,340.00	\$130.00	\$41,340.00	-\$11,960.00
163	1050-11-224	Utility Pipe, F&I, PVC, Water/Sewer, 8"-19.9"	LF	3,488.000	\$100.00	\$ 348,800.00	3,488.000	\$348,800.00	\$100.00	\$348,800.00	
164	1050-11-321	Utility Pipe, F&I, PE, Water/Sewer, 0"-1.9"	LF	200.000	\$45.00	\$ 9,000.00	200.000	\$9,000.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	
165	1050-11-322	Utility Pipe, F&I, PE, Water/Sewer, 2"-4.9"	LF	25.000	\$55.00	\$ 1,375.00	25.000	\$1,375.00	\$55.00	\$1,375.00	
166	1050-15-002	Utilty Pipe, Adjust Modify, 2"-4.9"	LF	30.000		\$ -					
167	1050-16-002	Utility Pipe, Remove & Dispose, 2"-4.9"	LF	1,355.000	\$10.00	\$ 13,550.00	398.000	\$3,980.00	\$10.00	\$3,980.00	-\$9,570.00
168	1050-16-003	Utility Pipe, Remove & Dispose, 5"-7.9"	LF	261.000	\$14.00	\$ 3,654.00	189.000	\$2,646.00	\$14.00	\$2,646.00	-\$1,008.00
169	1050-16-004	Utility Pipe, Remove & Dispose, 8"-19.9"	LF	1,252.000	\$6.50	\$ 8,138.00	1,252.000	\$8,138.00	\$6.50	\$8,138.00	
170	1055-11-414	Utility Fitting, F&I, DI/CI, Elbow, 8"-19.9"	EA	68.000	\$500.00	\$ 34,000.00	68.000	\$34,000.00	\$500.00	\$34,000.00	
171	1055-11-424	Utility Fitting, F&I, DI/CI, Tee, 8"-19.9"	EA	8.000	\$700.00	\$ 5,600.00	8.000	\$5,600.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	
172	1055-11-434	Utility Fitting, F&I, DI/CI, Reducer, 8"-19.9"	EA	1.000	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	1.000	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
173	1055-11-454	Utility Fitting, F&I, DI/CI, Cap/Plug, 8"-19.9"	EA	6.000	\$600.00	\$ 3,600.00	5.000	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	-\$600.00
174	1060-11-211	Utility Structure, Below Ground, F&I, Water/Sewer, 0-80ft3, 0-6'	EA	1.000	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	1.000	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
175	1080-11-103	Utilty Fixture, F&I, 0-1.9", Tapping Saddle/Sleeve	EA	11.000	\$300.00	\$ 3,300.00	11.000	\$3,300.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	
176	1080-11-203	Utilty Fixture, F&I, 2-4.9", Tapping Saddle/Sleeve	EA	1.000	\$400.00	\$ 400.00	1.000	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	

SCHEDULE "A"
TO CHANGE ORDER NO. 7/ FINAL (CONTRACT CLOSEOUT)
Sealand Contractors Corp.

FINANCIAL PROJECT No.: 42412-1-58-01 & 420412-2-58-01
STATE ROAD No: Federal HWG from South of 10th DT to North of George Bush Blvd.

ITEM No.	FDOT PAY	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT AWARD			CONTRACT TO DATE				QUANT ADJ. +/-
	ITEM NUMBER			EST	UNIT	TOTAL	ACTUAL	AMOUNT	UNIT	EXTENDED	
				QUANTITIES	PRICE		QUANTITY (Spread sheet)		PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
177	1080-11-205	Utility Fixture, F&I, 2-4.9", Blowoff Assembly	EA	5.000	\$730.00	\$ 3,650.00	5.000	\$3,650.00	\$730.00	\$3,650.00	
178	1080-11-303	Utility Fixture, F&I, 5"-7.9", Tapping Saddle/Sleeve	EA	1.000	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	1.000	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
179	1080-11-304	Utility Fixture, F&I, 5"-7.9", Valve Assembly	EA	2.000	\$900.00	\$ 1,800.00	2.000	\$1,800.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	
180	1080-11-307	Utility Fixture, F&I, 5"-7.9", Line Stop Assembly	EA	2.000	\$7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	2.000	\$14,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	
181	1080-11-403	Utility Fixture, F&I, 8"-19.9", Tapping Saddle/Sleeve	EA	8.000	\$3,700.00	\$ 29,600.00	8.000	\$29,600.00	\$3,700.00	\$29,600.00	
182	1080-11-404	Utility Fixture, F&I, 8"-19.9", Valve Assembly	EA	10.000	\$1,450.00	\$ 14,500.00	10.000	\$14,500.00	\$1,450.00	\$14,500.00	
183	1080-11-406	Utility Fixture, F&I, 8"-19.9", Vac/Air Assembly	EA	1.000	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	1.000	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	
184	1080-11-407	Utility Fixture, F&I, 8"-19.9", Line Stop Assembly	EA	12.000	\$9,300.00	\$ 111,600.00	12.000	\$111,600.00	\$9,300.00	\$111,600.00	
185	1080-16	Remove and dispose, Utlity Fixture	EA	1.000	\$200.00	\$ 200.00			\$200.00		-200.00
186	1080-19-510	Utility Fixtures, Special, 8"-19.9", Sleeve	EA	11.000	\$1,100.00	\$ 12,100.00	11.000	\$12,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$12,100.00	
187	1644-800	Fire Hydrant, Relocate	EA	3.000	\$800.00	\$ 2,400.00	3.000	\$2,400.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	
188	*	Indemnification	LS	1.000	\$10.00	\$ 10.00	1.000	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	
189	*	Undefined General Allowance	LS	1.000	\$500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	0.859869	\$429,934.63	\$500,000.00	\$429,934.62	-70,065.38
189a	*	Unforeseen Work S.A. No. ...	LS			\$ -					

TOTAL ORIGINAL CONTRACT AWARD	\$12,486,967.77	\$12,186,006.35	\$12,186,006.34	-300,961.43
-------------------------------	-----------------	-----------------	-----------------	-------------

Breakdown of Change orders from Undefined general Allowance									
Change Order No. 1	LS	1.000	\$96,816.50	\$96,816.50	1.000		\$96,816.50	\$96,816.50	\$96,816.50
Change Order No. 2	LS	1.000	\$56,283.84	\$56,283.84	1.000		\$56,283.84	\$56,283.84	\$56,283.84
Change Order No.3	LS	1.000	\$111,592.56	\$111,592.56	1.000		\$111,592.56	\$111,592.56	\$111,592.56
Change order No.4	LS	1.000	\$130,509.54	\$130,509.54	1.000		\$130,509.54	\$130,509.54	\$130,509.54
Change order No.5	LS	1.000	\$19,607.96	\$19,607.96	1.000		\$19,607.96	\$19,607.96	\$19,607.96
Change Order No.6	LS	1.000	\$15,124.23	\$15,124.23	1.000		\$15,124.23	\$15,124.23	\$15,124.23

Composite Pay Factor Adjustment apply to item 334-1-13									
LOT 1	LS	1.000	\$ -	\$ -	1.000	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
LOT 2	LS	1.000	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	1.000	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
LOT 3	LS	1.000	-\$2,000.00	-\$2,000.00	1.000	-\$2,000.00	-\$2,000.00	-\$2,000.00	-\$2,000.00
LOT 4	LS	1.000	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1.000	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
LOT 5	LS	1.000	-\$1,533.56	-\$1,533.56	1.000	-\$1,533.56	-\$1,533.56	-\$1,533.56	-\$1,533.56

SCHEDULE "A"
TO CHANGE ORDER NO. 7/ FINAL (CONTRACT CLOSEOUT)
Sealand Contractors Corp.

FINANCIAL PROJECT No.: 42412-1-58-01 & 420412-2-58-01
STATE ROAD No: Federal HWG from South of 10th DT to North of George Bush Blvd.

ITEM No.	FDOT PAY	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT AWARD			CONTRACT TO DATE				QUANT ADJ. +/-
	ITEM NUMBER			EST	UNIT	TOTAL	ACTUAL	AMOUNT	UNIT	EXTENDED	
				QUANTITIES	PRICE		QUANTITY (Spread sheet)		PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
		Composite Pay Factor Adjustment apply to item 337-7-32									
		LOT 6	LS	1.000	-\$11,070.11	-\$11,070.11	1.000	-\$11,070.11	-\$11,070.11	-\$11,070.11	-\$11,070.11
		LOT 7	LS	1.000	-\$32,400.00	-\$32,400.00	1.000	-\$32,400.00	-\$32,400.00	-\$32,400.00	-\$32,400.00
		LOT 8	LS	1.000	-\$5,285.25	-\$5,285.25	1.000	-\$5,285.25	-\$5,285.25	-\$5,285.25	-\$5,285.25
		LOT 9	LS	1.000	-\$3,788.94	-\$3,788.94	1.000	-\$3,788.94	-\$3,788.94	-\$3,788.94	-\$3,788.94

*LOT 1 no CPF adjustment was apply .

TOTAL CHANGE ORDERS & C.P.F Adjustments	\$381,856.78	\$381,856.78	\$381,856.78
GRAND TOTAL CONTRACT AWARD & CHANGE ORDER	\$12,486,967.77	\$12,186,006.34	-\$300,961.43

Original Contract Award	\$12,486,967.77	
Previously Approved Changes	-\$48,077.86	(CPF Adjustments)
Total Award/Approved to Date	\$12,438,889.91	
CHANGE ORDER NO. 7 / FINAL	-\$300,961.43	
Final Contract to Date	\$12,137,928.49	
Payments to Date	\$11,950,472.23	Up to pay app #31
FINAL PAYMENT	\$187,456.26	